31.03.2018 31.03.2017 31.03.2018 31.03.2017

 Group  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Net profit for the period under

 review attributable to equity

 holders of the parent   172,135 151,102 172,135 151,102

Number of ordinary shares  1,693,566 1,637,741 1,693,566 1,637,741

Number of average ordinary shares 1,678,059 1,621,387 1,678,059 1,621,387

  ________ ________ ________ ________

Earnings per share (sen)  10.26  9.32 10.26   9.32

   ======= ======= ======= =======

Diluted earnings per share

There is no dilution due to the Company’s warrants, as the warrants are currently out-

of-money in view that the exercise price for each warrant is higher than the closing

market price of the Company’s shares as at 31 March 2018.

BIMB Holdings Berhad (423858-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

and its subsidiaries

Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

87

B12. Economic profit statement

 Quarter Year-to-date

 3 months ended 3 months ended

  31.03.2018 31.03.2017 31.03.2018 31.03.2017

 Group  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Net Operating profit after zakat

 & tax (NOPAT)
Profit before zakat and taxation

 (PBZT)  273,614 246,199 273,614 246,199

 Zakat & Taxation (73,036) (72,302) (73,036) (72,302)

  ________ ________ ________ ________

NOPAT   200,578 173,897 200,578 173,897

 ======= ======= ======= =======

Economic charge computation

Average invested capital 6,233,655 5,586,112 6,233,655 5,586,112

 (excludes the debit balance of the acquisition reserve

  arising from the acquisition of shares from non-controlling interests)

Weighted Average Cost of Capital

 (WACC) (%)  7.26 6.18 7.26  6.18

Economic charge 111,591 85,123 111,591 85,123

Economic profit 88,987 88,774   88,987   88,774

B13. Foreign exchange exposure/hedging policy

  The breakdown of Bank Islam’s net foreign exchange exposure in RM equivalent is as

  follows:

 As at

 31.03.2018 31.12.2017

RM equivalent RM’000 RM’000

USD 316,582 (230,227)

EURO (106,043) (107,198)

Australian Dollar (222,973) (26,658)

Others 17,992 20,487

The Bank’s exposure on USD and other currencies are mainly related to its Labuan

branch operations and maintenance of foreign current accounts ("FCA").

BIMB Holdings Berhad (423858-X)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

and its subsidiaries